
U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.113938.1

HOUSE BILL 155

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

NICK L. SALAZAR

AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL EXPENDITURES; CHANGING THE PURPOSE OF A

GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATION; MAKING AN APPROPRIATION; DECLARING

AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  GENERAL FUND--CHANGE OF PURPOSE--

APPROPRIATION.--The balance of the proceeds from the general

fund appropriation to the local government division of the

department of finance and administration for the acquisition of

land to be used as the site of a community fire station at

Chamisal in Taos county pursuant to Paragraph (30) of Subsection

B of Section 49 of Chapter 148 of Laws 1994 and as extended

pursuant to Laws 1995, Chapter 218, Section 26 shall not be

expended for that purpose but is reauthorized and appropriated

to the local government division of the department of finance



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.113938.1

and administration to plan or construct a fire substation in

Chamisal in Taos county.  Any unexpended or unencumbered balance

remaining at the end of fiscal year 1999 shall revert to the

general fund.

Section 2.  EMERGENCY.--It is necessary for the public

peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.

- 2 -


	H0155

