1	HOUSE BILL 155
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	NICK L. SALAZAR
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO CAPITAL EXPENDITURES; CHANGING THE PURPOSE OF A
12	GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATION; MAKING AN APPROPRIATION; DECLARING
13	AN EMERGENCY.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. GENERAL FUNDCHANGE OF PURPOSE
17	APPROPRIATIONThe balance of the proceeds from the general
18	fund appropriation to the local government division of the
19	department of finance and administration for the acquisition of
20	land to be used as the site of a community fire station at
21	Chamisal in Taos county pursuant to Paragraph (30) of Subsection
22	B of Section 49 of Chapter 148 of Laws 1994 and as extended
23	pursuant to Laws 1995, Chapter 218, Section 26 shall not be
24	expended for that purpose but is reauthorized and appropriated
25	to the local government division of the department of finance

.113938.1

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

1	and administration to plan an construct a fine substation in
1	and administration to plan or construct a fire substation in
2	Chamisal in Taos county. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance
3	remaining at the end of fiscal year 1999 shall revert to the
4	general fund.
5	Section 2. EMERGENCYIt is necessary for the public
6	peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.
7	- 2 -
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	.113938.1

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I